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Nebraska SPF SIG Coalitions 
 
Area Substance & Alcohol Abuse Prevention (ASAAP) 
Project Title: Governor’s SPF SIG Initiative 
835 South Burlington Avenue/Suite 114 
Hastings, NE 68901 
Main Contact: Wendy Keele 
Telephone: (402) 463-0524 
E-Mail: wendy@asaap-ne.org 
Contact: Scott Stemper 
Telephone: (402) 463-0524 
E-Mail: scott@asaap-ne.org 
 
Buffalo County Community Partners (Positive Pressure Coalition) 
Project Title: Capacity Building for Positive Pressure Coalition 
Box 1466 
Kearney, NE 68848 
Main Contact: Lacrica Olson 
Telephone: (308) 865-2283 
E-Mail: lolson@bcchp.org 
Contact: Denise Zwiener 
Telephone: (308) 865-2280 
E-Mail: dzwiener@bcchp.org 
 
Community Connections of Lincoln County 
Project Title: Community Connections Substance Abuse Prevention System 
301 West “F” Street/Box 852 
North Platte, NE 69103 
Main Contact: Jayna Schaaf 
Telephone: (308) 696-3355 
E-Mail: communityconnections@hotmail.com 
Contact: Jill Tetherow 
Telephone: (308) 696-3358 
E-Mail: communityconnectionssap@hotmail.com 
Contact: Bonnie Kruse 
Telephone: (308) 696-3356 
E-Mail: communityconnectionstf@hotmail.com 
 
East Central District Health Department 
Project Title: ECDHD Youth Substance Abuse Prevention Coalition 
3806 Howard Blvd 
Columbus, NE 68601 
Main Contact: Jan Noyd 
Telephone: (402) 563-9656 x202 
E-Mail: jnoyd@ecdhd.com 
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Elkhorn Logan Valley Public Health Department 
Project Title: Health Communities Initiative 
2104 21st Circle/Box 779 
Wisner, NE 68791 
Main Contact: Brandy Boschult 
Telephone: (402) 529-2233 
E-Mail: hcicoordinator@elvphd.org 
Contact: Gina Uhing 
E-Mail: phnwellnessmgr@elvphd.org 
Telephone: (402) 529-2233 
Contact: Kathy Nordby 
Telephone: (402) 529-2233 
E-Mail: director@elvphd.org 
 
Grand Island Substance Abuse Prevention Coalition 
Project Title: Central Nebraska SPF SIG 
219 West 2nd Street 
Grand Island, NE 68801 
Main Contact: Stacie Collins 
Telephone:  (308) 385-5520 
E-Mail: stacie@kdsi.net 
Contact: Tim Zeleski 
Telephone: (308) 385-5520 
E-Mail: timz@kdsi.net 
Contact: Celeste Heaivilin 
Telephone: (308) 385-5520 
E-Mail: celestegi@q.com 
Contact: Virginia Oseka 
E-Mail: voseka@kdsi.net 
 
Lancaster County 
Project Title: Lancaster Alcohol Abuse Prevention Partnership (LAAPP) 
1115 “K” Street/Suite 100 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
Main Contact: Patte Newman 
Telephone: (402) 484-8770 
E-Mail: newman2003@neb.rr.com 
Contact: Linda Major 
Telephone: (402) 472-3755 
E-Mail: lmajor1@unl.edu 
Contact: Kit Boesch 
Telephone: (402) 441-6868 
E-Mail: kboesch@lancaster.ne.gov 
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LiveWise Coalition 
Project Title: Channeling Diversity Defining Strengths & Weaknesses 
8545 Park Drive 
Ralston, NE 68127 
Main Contact: Jasmine Williams 
Telephone: (402) 208-4223 
E-Mail: jwilliams@livewisecoalition.org 
 
North Central Community Care Partnership 
Project Title: North-Central Nebraska’s Alcohol Use and Abuse Strategic Prevention Project 
422 East Douglas Street 
O’Neill, NE 68763 
Main Contact: Camille Ohri 
Telephone: (402) 336-2406 
E-Mail: camille@ncdhd.ne.gov 
Contact: Veta Hungerford 
Telephone: (402) 336-2406 
E-Mail: veta@ncdhd.ne.gov 
Contact: Roger Wiese 
Telephone: (402) 336-2406 
E-Mail: roger@ncdhd.ne.gov 
 
Omaha Nation Community Response Team 
Project Title: Rain Maker Project 
Sacred Child Center/Box 292 
Walthill, NE 68067 
Main Contact: Orville Cayou 
Telephone: (402) 846-5280 
E-Mail: ocayou@gmail.com 
Contact: Dean Ross 
Telephone: (402) 846-5280 
E-Mail: haroldross@huntel.net 
 
Partners for Otoe County (was People United for Families) 
Project Title: Partners for Otoe County Strategic Prevention Framework Project 
917 Wildwood Lane 
Nebraska City, NE 68410 
Main Contact: Jacki Schmitz 
Telephone: (402) 873-6343 
E-Mail: puffnc@windstream.net 
 
Ponca Tribe of Nebraska 
Project Title: Ponca Tribe of Nebraska – SPF SIG Planning 
1701 E Street 
Lincoln, NE 68508-3429 
Main Contact: Larry Voegele, Tribal Health Planner 
Telephone: (402) 438-9222 
E-Mail: lvoegele@poncatribe-ne.org 
 



Updated 12/1/2010 Page 4 
 

Region 1 Behavioral Health Authority 
Project Title: Panhandle Prevention Coalition SPF SIG 
Region 1 Behavioral Health Authority 
3707 Avenue D 
Scottsbluff, NE 69361 
Main Contact: Jann Lawler, Panhandle Prevention Coalition Coordinator 
Telephone: (308) 249-0360 
E-Mail: jlawler@region1bhs.net 
Contact: Faith Mills, Prevention System Coordinator 
Telephone: (308) 633-2070 x2123 
E-Mail: fmills@region1bhs.net 
Contact: Kim Engel 
Telephone: (308) 487-3600 
E-Mail: kengel@pphd.org 
 
Sherman County Prevention Coalition 
Project Title: Sherman County Strategic Prevention Framework 
Box 621 
Loup City, NE 68853 
Main Contact: Kris Hervert, Program Coordinator 
Telephone: (308) 745-1513 ext 110 
E-Mail: krishervert@yahoo.com 
Contact: Sue Studnicka 
Telephone: (308) 745-1513 ext 105 
E-Mail: sue.youthcoordinator@gmail.com 
Contact: Jaci Walrath 
Telephone: (308) 745-1513 ext 108 
E-Mail: jacilynn615@hotmail.com 
 
Southeast Nebraska Coalition 
Project Title: Coalition Action Team 
121 Park Avenue 
Hebron, NE 68370 
Main Contact: Carlece Kenner 
Telephone: (402) 768-2311 
E-Mail: ckennerhebron@windstream.net 
Contact: Lisa Bennett, Media Coordinator 
Seward County Bridges 
216 South 9th Street 
Seward, NE 68434 
Telephone: (402) 643-2981 (extension office) 
E-Mail: sewardcountybridges@yahoo.com 
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Two Rivers Public Health Department (was Central NE Coalition Against Substance Abuse) 
Project Title: Substance Abuse Prevention 
701 4th Avenue/Suite 1 
Holdrege, NE 68949 
Main Contact: Audrey Sinn 
Telephone: (308) 995-4778 
E-Mail: audrey.sinn@tworiverspublichealth.com 
Contact: Heather Easton 
Telephone: (308) 995-4778 
E-Mail: heather.easton@tworiverspublichealth.com 
 


